
 
 

    
 

 
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
(KENT GROUP) 

 

10 Mile Time Trial 
 

Course Q10/30 - A299 Thanet Way 

 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

 

Sunday 27 June 2021  

 

RESULT SHEET 
                  
        VTTA AWARDS - Veteran Riders  
        
       1st on age standard         Andrew Meilak Velorefined Rule5 + 6:52 £40 
 
       2nd on age standard     Mark Vowells San Fairy Ann CC Ltd + 6:46  £30     
  
       3rd on age standard      Kevin Tye Velorefined Rule5  + 6:35  £20      
 
       4th on age standard         Paul Burrows Thanet RC + 5:52£ £15  
 
      
       1st team on age standard                   VeloRefined Aerosmiths        + 13:27     £10 each 
   
                                       (Andrew Meilak  + 6:52  & Kevin Tye   + 6:35)  
 

      1st Vet on scratch            Andrew Meilak    VeloRefined Rule5       20:26 £15     
        
     1st Vet lady on scratch    Tracy Wilkinson-Begg    TWB – On Time Race Team  25:19   £15    
 

      VTTA AWARDS - Non Veteran Riders 
 
      1st on scratch      Chris Fennell       The Independent Pedaler     28:16    £15 
        
      1st Lady on scratch    Alex Clay The Independent Pedaler     20:41 £15 
       
      

Well done to all award winners and everyone for riding. 
 

As it was not possible to give the awards on the day the award winners will be contacted  

 
 
 
 

 



 
RESULTS ON AGE STANDARD 

 
 Name Club G A Time Vet +/- Grp. 

1 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 M 55 00:20:26 06:52  

2 Mark Vowells  San Fairy Ann CC Ltd M* 68 00:24:23 06:46  

3 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Rule 5 M 59 00:21:09 06:35  

4 Paul Burrows Thanet RC M 44 00:20:31 05:52  

5 Stephen Wilkinson TWB - On Time Race Team  M 55 00:21:31 05:47  

6 Mark Hill VeloRefined Rule 5 M 53 00:21:21 05:46  

7 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 52 00:21:22 05:39  

8 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M 58 00:22:06 05:31  

9 Martin Jones Colour Tech RT M 50 00:21:27 05:24  

10 Tim Kingston 
GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical- 

Herbert Cycles M 46 00:21:29 05:03  

11 Pete Elms VC Deal M 53 00:22:11 04:56  

12 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team M 59 00:22:50 04:54  

13 Neil Gerrard Folkestone Velo Club M 40 00:21:15 04:51  

14 Robert Nicholas Deal Tri M 40 00:21:17 04:49  

15 Paul Kirkness Thanet RC M 67 00:24:05 04:44  

16 Paul Smith VeloRefined Rule 5 M 49 00:22:07 04:39  

17 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg TWB - On Time Race Team  F 54 00:25:19 04:29  

18 Chris Bax Thanet RC M 69 00:24:53 04:15  

19 Mathew Lister Folkestone Velo Club M 40 00:21:52 04:14  

20 Gary  Grayland CC Bexley M 56 00:23:12 04:12  

21 Andrew MacPherson Kingsnorth International Whs M 41 00:22:05 04:05  

22 Matthew Smith Gemini BC M 41 00:22:23 03:47  

23 Colin Inett Thanet RC M 80 00:28:00 03:39  

24 Colin Inett Thanet RC M 80 00:28:00 03:39  

25 Peter Huckstep Thanet RC M 70 00:25:45 03:34  

26 Debbie Percival Kent Velo Girls/Boys F 59 00:26:50 03:33  

27 Colin Robinson Thanet RC M 54 00:23:48 03:24  

28 Laurence Toombs West Kent RC M 59 00:24:36 03:08  

29 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC Ltd M 51 00:25:16 01:40  

30 Natasha  Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs F 40 00:27:14 01:19  

31 Gary Ricks Woolwich CC M 63 00:26:57 01:16  

32 Mike Perry Thanet RC M 76 00:29:40 00:55  

33 Fiona Howarth VC Deal F 52 00:28:44 00:51  

34 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC M 70 00:32:45 -00:35  

35 Jim O’Leary GS Avanti M 64 00:31:22 -03:00  

                             *Tricycle 
 

SCRATCH RESULT 
 

Pos Name Club Gen Cat Time 

1 Christopher Fennell The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz M S 00:18:15 

2 Dan Martin Thanet RC M Esp 00:19:19 

3 Oliver Robinson Thanet RC M Esp 00:19:27 

4 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC M Sen 00:19:31 

5 Paul Burrows Thanet RC M Vet 00:20:11 

6 Andrew Meilak VeloRefined Rule 5 M Vet 00:20:26 



 
7 Alex  Clay The Independent Pedaler - Nopinz F Sen 00:20:41 

8 Peter Robertson Backpedal M Sen 00:21:09 

9 Kevin Tye VeloRefined Rule 5 M Vet 00:21:09 

10 Neil Gerrard Folkestone Velo Club M Vet 00:21:15 

11 Robert Nicholas Deal Tri M Vet 00:21:17 

12 Mark Hill VeloRefined Rule 5 M Vet 00:21:21 

13 Mark Doxey Abellio - SFA Racing Team M Vet 00:21:22 

14 Martin Jones Colour Tech RT M Vet 00:21:27 

15 Tim Kingston GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical- Herbert Cycles M Vet 00:21:29 

16 Stephen Wilkinson TWB - On Time Race Team  M Vet 00:21:31 

17 Mathew Lister Folkestone Velo Club M Vet 00:21:52 

18 Andrew MacPherson Kingsnorth International Whs M Vet 00:22:05 

19 Simon Henderson Thanet RC M Vet 00:22:06 

20 Paul Smith VeloRefined Rule 5 M Vet 00:22:07 

21 Pete Elms VC Deal M Vet 00:22:11 

22 Matthew Smith Gemini BC M Vet 00:22:23 

23 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team M Vet 00:22:50 

24 Gary  Grayland CC Bexley M Vet 00:23:12 

25 Colin Robinson Thanet RC M Vet 00:23:48 

26 Paul Kirkness Thanet RC M Vet 00:24:05 

27 Daniel Van Hinsbergh Thanet RC M Sen 00:24:17 

28 Mark Vowells  San Fairy Ann CC Ltd M* Vet 00:24:23 

29 Laurence Toombs West Kent RC M Vet 00:24:36 

30 Christopher Bax Thanet RC M Vet 00:24:53 

31 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC Ltd M Vet 00:25:16 

32 Tracy Wilkinson-Begg TWB - On Time Race Team  F Vet 00:25:19 

33 Peter Huckstep Thanet RC M Vet 00:25:45 

34 Abbey Thompson Suffolk Youth Race Team F Juv 00:26:11 

35 Debbie Percival Kent Velo Girls/Boys F Vet 00:26:50 

36 Gary Ricks Woolwich CC M Vet 00:26:57 

37 Natasha  Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs F Vet 00:27:14 

38 Eva Zsigoova ...a3crg F Sen 00:27:52 

39 Colin Inett Thanet RC M Vet 00:28:00 

40 Fiona Howarth VC Deal F Vet 00:28:44 

41 Mike Perry Thanet RC M Vet 00:29:40 

42 Jim O’Leary GS Avanti M Vet 00:31:22 

43 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC F Vet 00:32:45 

44 Paul Flaherty VC Deal M Vet DNF 

45 Samuel  Brealey Rue Morgue CC M Sen DNS 

46 Chris Adams San Fairy Ann CC Ltd M Vet DNS 

47 James Moss Larkfield AC M Vet DNS 

48 Andy MacPherson VC Deal M Vet DNS 

49 Colin Marshall 34 Nomads CC M Vet DNS 

50 Richard Birtwhistle Sydenham Whs M Vet DNS 

51 Colin Ashcroft West Kent RC M Vet DNS 

52 Andy Burrows Thanet RC M Vet DNS-A 

53 Antony Bee Wigmore CC M Vet DNS-A 

                                                                                                                                        *Tricycle 
 



 

 

54 Martin Kober Abellio - SFA Racing Team M Sen DNS-A 

55 Hugh Williams Spartan M Vet DNS-A 

56 Bill Hawkes Thanet RC M Vet DNS-A 

57 Mark Valios Partenza-Nude Espresso RT M Vet DNS-A 

58 Matt Bristow VC Deal M Vet DNS-A 

 
Please remember folks, without the Time Keepers, Recorder, “Pusher Off”, Marshals and Event Secretary this race would not 

have taken place. 
 

Many thanks to everyone who helped on the day. 
 

  Start Time Keeper Christine Burrows Thanet RC 

  “Pusher off” Malcolm Adams 

 Finish Time Keeper  Andy McCall Thanet RC 

 Recorder Sue Shields Thanet RC 

 Slip to A299 ‘Papa’ Fennell Independent Pedaler 

 St Nicolas RAB Malcom Strickland 

   Carole Gandy VTTA 

   John Hawkridge VTTA 

 Monkton RAB  Dick Claxton 

   Jan Giles Thanet RC 

   Dave Mastin Thanet RC 

 
 
 
 VTTA EVENT SECRETARY:  
 Robert Giles, 91 Park Way, Coxheath, Maidstone, Kent. ME17 4EX 
       Mobile 07905 086613. Email – robertggiles@icloud.com (PMR)  

mailto:robertggiles@icloud.com

